>

THE FACTORS THAT DETERMINANT FOOD SECURITY IN
MALAYSIA

NUR AFIFA BINTI ROSLI
2012480154

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH
HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KELANTAN KAMPUS KOTA BHARU

JANUARY 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

“In the name of Allah SWT, the Merciful and Beneficent”

Praise be to Allah S.W.T for the blessing and giving me the strength and health to
complete this project paper. First and foremost, | would like to thank you my kindness
advisor, PUAN SURAYA BT HUSIN and my second examiner PUAN NORSILAWATI BT
MOHD HASSAN for their invaluable advice, comments and constant guidance during the

progress of my project paper.

Sincere appreciations to my beloved family, especially my parents who are give full
supports and encouragement in the process to finish this project paper. Last but not
least, special thanks to all beloved friends who are shared their experiences, time and

commitment in finishing this report.

No such valuable words than “Thank You” to appreciate your eagerness and kindness.
More than words could express on paper or could be spoken in words. Hopefully this
research project would be guidance in future. Therefore to remember your kindness

would always be my pleasure.

Thank You.

NUR AFIFA BINTI ROSLI
2012480154



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11

1.2
1.3
14
15
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

AN OVERVIEW OF FACTORS THAT DETERMINANT

FOOD SECURITY IN MALAYSIA
BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
PROBLEM STATEMENT
RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS
TERM OF DEFINITION
LIMITATION OF STUDY

SCOPE OF STUDY

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5

INTRODUCTION

FOOD SECURITY IN MALAYSIA
POPULATION GROWTH
INFRASTRUCTURE

RICE PRODUCTION

FOOD EXPORTS

vii

17
17
20
23
25
26



CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

INTRODUCTION

3.1.1 HYPOTHESIS TESTING

3.1.2 SAMPLE SIZE

3.1.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
RESEARCH INSTRUMENT USED

3.2.1 MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSION

3.2.2 T-TEST

3.2.3 F-TEST

3.2.4 COEFFICIENT OF DETERMINATION (R?)
3.2.5 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDINGS & ANALYSIS

4.0
4.1

4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5

INTRODUCTION

INTREPRATION OF RESULTS-MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSION
MODEL
4.1.1EXPLANATION OF REGRESSION COEFFICIENT MODEL

T-STATISTICS
F-STATISTICS

COEFFICIENT OF DETERMIINATION (R?) & CORRELATION
COEFFICIENT

DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS RELATION TO RESEARCH
OBJECTIVES

CHAPTER FIVE : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1
5.2
5.3

INTRODUCTION
CONCLUSION
RECOMMANDATIONS
5.3.1 TO GOVERNMENT
5.3.2 FUTURE RESEARCH

28
28
28
29

30
31
32
33
33

34
35

36
38
42
44

45

47
47
49
50
50



ABSTRACT

This goal of research is to examine achieving security and provides an update on
progress in implementing sustainable agricultural for food providing in Malaysia. It
have discussed what the factors that influencing food security. Such that, population
growth, infrastructure and rice production. This study is also aimed to government
initiative to reduce total export of food to the foreign nation. This study was conducted to
identify whether food exports the factor for the food security and will test their significant

by using 30 years from the data collected by World Bank data, Department of Statistic.

VIi



