

THE FACTORS THAT DETERMINANT FOOD SECURITY IN MALAYSIA

NUR AFIFA BINTI ROSLI 2012480154

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KELANTAN KAMPUS KOTA BHARU

JANUARY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"In the name of Allah SWT, the Merciful and Beneficent"

Praise be to Allah S.W.T for the blessing and giving me the strength and health to complete this project paper. First and foremost, I would like to thank you my kindness advisor, PUAN SURAYA BT HUSIN and my second examiner PUAN NORSILAWATI BT MOHD HASSAN for their invaluable advice, comments and constant guidance during the progress of my project paper.

Sincere appreciations to my beloved family, especially my parents who are give full supports and encouragement in the process to finish this project paper. Last but not least, special thanks to all beloved friends who are shared their experiences, time and commitment in finishing this report.

No such valuable words than "Thank You" to appreciate your eagerness and kindness. More than words could express on paper or could be spoken in words. Hopefully this research project would be guidance in future. Therefore to remember your kindness would always be my pleasure.

Thank You.

NUR AFIFA BINTI ROSLI 2012480154

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	li
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	lv
LIST OF TABLE	v
LIST OF FIGURE	Vi
ABSTRACT	vii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1	AN OVERVIEW OF FACTORS THAT DETERMINANT	1
	FOOD SECURITY IN MALAYSIA	
1.2	BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY	4
1.3	PROBLEM STATEMENT	5
1.4	RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	6
1.5	THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	7
1.6	RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS	10
1.7	TERM OF DEFINITION	11
1.8	LIMITATION OF STUDY	14
1.9	SCOPE OF STUDY	16

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	INTRODUCTION	17
2.1	FOOD SECURITY IN MALAYSIA	17
2.2	POPULATION GROWTH	20
2.3	INFRASTRUCTURE	23
2.4	RICE PRODUCTION	25
2.5	FOOD EXPORTS	26

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1	INTRODUCTION	28
	3.1.1 HYPOTHESIS TESTING	28
	3.1.2 SAMPLE SIZE	28
	3.1.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD	29
3.2	RESEARCH INSTRUMENT USED	
	3.2.1 MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSION	30
	3.2.2 T-TEST	31
	3.2.3 F-TEST	32
	3.2.4 COEFFICIENT OF DETERMINATION (R ²)	33
	3.2.5 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT	33

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDINGS & ANALYSIS

4.0	INTRODUCTION	34
4.1	INTREPRATION OF RESULTS-MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSION MODEL	35
	4.1.1EXPLANATION OF REGRESSION COEFFICIENT MODEL	36
4.2	T-STATISTICS	38
4.3	F-STATISTICS	42
4.4	COEFFICIENT OF DETERMIINATION (R ²) & CORRELATION COEFFICIENT	44
4.5	DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS RELATION TO RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	45

CHAPTER FIVE : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1	INTRODUCTION	47
5.2	CONCLUSION	47
5.3	RECOMMANDATIONS	49
	5.3.1 TO GOVERNMENT	50
	5.3.2 FUTURE RESEARCH	50

ABSTRACT

This goal of research is to examine achieving security and provides an update on progress in implementing sustainable agricultural for food providing in Malaysia. It have discussed what the factors that influencing food security. Such that, population growth, infrastructure and rice production. This study is also aimed to government initiative to reduce total export of food to the foreign nation. This study was conducted to identify whether food exports the factor for the food security and will test their significant by using 30 years from the data collected by World Bank data, Department of Statistic.